

Ct. Cases 649/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. ASHA
(Punjabi Bagh)

02.05.2025

Present : Sh. Saurabh Parcha, Legal retainer for the complainant company alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Akash Tyagi.
Accused absent.

NBW issued against the accused received back unexecuted on the ground that at the time of visit one person namely Babulal met at the given address who informed that accused is his owner and has gone out of station to Rajasthan, further he undertakes to inform the accused about the next date of hearing.

Perusal of file reveals that earlier summons to the accused issued for 10.02.2025 has been served.

Issue notice to process server HC Sunil for next date of hearing.

Be awaited for appearance of accused.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
02.05.2025 (sy)

At 2.00PM.

Present: As above.

None has appeared on behalf of the accused despite repeated calls since morning.

In these circumstances, **issue fresh NBW against the accused in terms of previous order, returnable for 03.06.2025.**

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
02.05.2025 (sy)