

Ct. Cases 649/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. ASHA
(Punjabi Bagh)

17.09.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vinod Prakash.

Mediation proceedings received as “Non-Starter”.

Bail bond not filed.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused that there is still chances of settlement between the parties.

At joint request, list the matter for settlement, if any/ arguments on the point of notice on **18.11.2025**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
17.09.2025 (sy)