

31 Ct. Cases 649/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. ASHA
(Punjabi Bagh)

25.05.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vinod Prakash.
PW Malkhan Singh in person.

Bail bond not filed.

Today, matter is fixed for report of compromise, if
any or in alternative for PE.

Again time sought by AR for the complainant to file
verification report regarding settlement, if any as per order dated
14.03.2026.

List the matter for settlement, if any or in alternative
for PE on **06.07.2026**.

PW is discharged unexamined for today.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
25.05.2026 (sy)